1/18
MANUAL OF OPERATION
AND MAINTENANCE FOR
NICKEL-CADMIUM POCKET TYPE
ALKALINE STORAGE BATTERY
2/18
CONTENTS
1. Applications ……………………………………………………………………. (3)

L W H
Thread
of pole
Max.weight
with
electrolyte
(Kg)
Quantity of
electrolyte
(L)
1 GN22 1.2 22 128 34 216 M5 1.78 0.27
2 GN45 1.2 45 128 55 216 M5 2.78 0.45
3 GN60 1.2 60 155 47 349 M10×1 4.70 0.75
4 GN100 1.2 100 155 72 349 M10×1 0.63 1.20
5 2GN22 2.4 22 164 137 257 M5 4.20 0.54
6 10GN22 12 22 468 164 257 M5 20.90 2.70
7 10GN22A 12 22 524 152 259 M5 21.40 2.70
8 17GN22 20.4 22 478 301 257 M5 35.70 3.89
9 20GN22 24 22 521 301 257 M5 40.50 5.40
10 3GN45 3.6 45 241 164 257 M5 11.73 1.35
11 3GN45A 3.6 45 297 152 259 M5 12.24 1.35
12 4GN45 4.8 45 308 155 253 M5 14.30 1.80
13 4GN45A 4.8 45 364 152 259 M5 14.80 1.80
14 5GN45 6.0 45 375 155 253 M5 17.34 2.25
15 5GN45A 6.0 45 431 152 259 M5 17.90 2.25
16 6GN45A 7.2 45 498 152 259 M5 21.00 2.70
12/18
17 7GN45 8.4 45 511 164 257 M5 23.90 3.15
18 7GN45A 8.4 45 567 152 259 M5 24.50 3.15
19 10GN45 12.0 45 710 168 257 M5 34.20 4.50
20 10GN45A 12.0 45 766 156 256 M5 34.70 4.50
21 14GN45 16.8 45 553 295 257 M5 38.50 6.30
22 4GN60 4.3 60 261 188 393 M10×1 24.00 3.00
23 4GN60A 4.8 60 327 176 395 M10×1 24.50 3.00
24 5GN60 6.0 60 318 188 393 M10×1 29.60 3.75
25 5GN60A 6.0 60 384 176 395 M10×1 30.10 3.75
26 6GN60A 7.2 60 441 176 395 M10×1 35.50 4.50
27 10GN60 12.0 60 603 188 393 M10×1 57.60 7.50
28 10GN60A 12.0 60 669 176 395 M10×1 57.63 7.50
29 4GN100 4.8 100 377 195 393 M10×1 33.70 4.80
30 4GN100A 4.8 100 443 183 395 M10×1 34.20 4.80
31 5GN100 6.0 100 452 195 393 M10×1 39.30 6.00
32 5GN100A 6.0 100 528 183 395 M10×1 39.80 6.00
33 10GN100 12.0 100 887 195 393 M10×1 76.50 12.00
34 10GN100A 12.0 100 953 183 395 M10×1 77.00 12.00
Appendix 3. External dimensions, weight & other data of Model GN100~1000
batteries with steel case.
Max. dimensions
(mm)

Max.weight
with
electrolyte
(Kg)
Quantity of
electrolyte
(L)
1 GN10-(2) 1.2 10 85 39 126 M5 0.66 0.12
2 2GN10-(2) 2.4 10 85 78 126 M5 1.34 0.24
3 2GN10-(2)A 2.4 10 170 38 126 M5 1.34 0.24
4 4GN10-(2) 4.8 10 160 91 135 M5 3.12 0.48
5 5GN10-(2) 6.0 10 197 91 135 M5 3.81 0.60
6 6GN10-(2) 7.2 10 235 91 135 M5 4.52 0.72
7 GN40 1.2 40 145 54 248 M10×1 2.70 0.60
8 GN50 1.2 50 142 67 223 M10×1 3.20 0.70
9 5GN50A 5.0 50 375 153 259 M10×1 18.10 3.50
10 5GN50B 5.0 50 375 153 259 M10×1 18.10 3.50
11 GN60-(2) 1.2 60 135 49 373 M10×1 3.90 1.00
12 GN100-(2) 1.2 100 139 79 362 M16 6.50 1.70
13 3 GN100-(2) 6.0 100 391 152 392 M16 35.00 8.50
14 5 GN100-(2)A 6.0 100 434 152 392 M16 36.50 8.50
15 GN150 1.2 150 167 162 343 M20×1.5 13.00 3.30
16 GN200 1.2 200 167 162 343 M20×1.5 14.00 3.30
17 GN250-(2) 1.2 250 174 161 557 M20×1.5 17.00 4.00
18 GN250-(3) 1.2 250 277 139 420 M16
19 GN300-(2) 1.2 300 176 161 557 M20×1.5 22.80 4.00
20 GN300-(3) 1.2 300 277 139 450 M16 21.50 6.00
21 GN350-(2) 1.2 350 176 161 450 M20×1.5 23.00 4.00
22 GN400-(2) 1.2 400 176 161 557 M20×1.5 25.00 4.20
23 GN400-(3) 1.2 400 232 172 557 M16 24.50 5.00
24 3GN400-(3) 3.6 400 555 241 410 M16 80.00 14.00
25 GN500-(2) 1.2 500 290 172 435 M20×1.5 39.00 5.00
26 GN600-(2) 1.2 600 291 174 505 M20×1.5 50.00 6.00
27 GN800-(2) 1.2 800 399 184 562 M20×1.5 63.00 18.00
28 GN1000-(2) 1.2 1000 398 184 572 M20×1.5 73.00 18.30
29 3GN200 3.6 200 563 209 362 M20×1.5 63.00 10.00
14/18
Appendix 5.  External dimensions, weight & other data of various medium rate
alkaline cells (batteries)
Max. dimensions

(Ah)
L W H
Thread
of pole
Max.weight
with
electrolyte
(Kg)
Quantity of
electrolyte
(L)
1 GNZ15 1.2 15 124 40 205 M10×1
2 GNZ30 1.2 30 142 66 227 M10×1 3.50 0.83
3 GNZ50 1.2 50 139 79 291 M16 5.00 1.30
4 GNZ75 1.2 75 139 79 361 M16 6.50 1.67
5 GNZ100 1.2 100 164 104 345 M20×1.5 9.30 1.75
6 GNZ150 1.2 150 163 80 450 M20×1.5 12.50 2.50
7 3GNZ150 3.6 150 284 185 465 M20×1.5 40.00 7.50
8 GNZ150-(2) 1.2 150 165 160 338 M20×1.5 13.50 3.08
9 GNZ150-(3) 1.2 150 163 80 450 M20×1.5
10 GNZ120 1.2 120 167 162 343 M20×1.5 12.50 2.92
11 GNZ200 1.2 200 286 174 348 M20×1.5 24.50 5.83
12 GNZ250 1.2 250 286 174 348 M20×1.5 26.00 5.83
13 GNZ300 1.2 300 184 168 554 M20×1.5 23.00 5.00
14 GNZ300-(2) 1.2 300 176 161 540 M20×1.5 23.00 4.17
15 GNZ500 1.2 500 291 174 501 M20×1.5 39.00 7.50
16 GNZ600 1.2 600 390 176 557 M20×1.5
17 GNZ700 1.2 700 390 176 557 M20×1.5
18 GNZ800 1.2 800 390 176 557 M20×1.5
15/18
Appendix 6 Reference charge & discharge curves (1~9) of low and medium rate
Ni-Cd batteries
Fig 1.  Charging curves of Ni-Cd pocket battery at 0.2C5A